NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADOPTED BUDGET

School District of Tomahawk

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of Wisconsin Statute 65.90(5)(a), that the School Board of the School District of
Tomahawk, on October 25, 2016, adopted the following changes to previously approved budgeted 2016-2017 amounts. The following
presents only adopted budget line items with changes. Unchanged line items are not presented.

GENERAL FUND

Beginning Fund Balance

Residual Equity Transfers in (Out)
Reserve for Retirement Account
Reserve for Current Year Expenditures
Reserve for School Forest

Ending Fund Balance

REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Operating Transfers In (Source 100)

Local Sources (Source 200)

Interdistrict Payments (Source 300 & 400)

Intermediate Sources (Source 500)

State Sources (Scurce 600)

Federal Sources (Source 700)

All Other Sources (Source 800 & 800)

TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES

Instruction (Function 100,000)

Support Services (Function 200,000)
Non-Program Transactions (Function 400,000)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES

SPECIAL PROJECT FUNDS (FUND 20)

Beginning Fund Balance

Ending Fund Balance

REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES

Annual Meeting

Previously Approved Amount
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2016-2017

9,735,842.05

3,094,171.01
105,215.45
5,326,984.59

10,377,016.00
400,000.00
2,392,885.00
294,925.00
20,000.00
13,484,826.00

7,215,882.00
5,928,780.00
1,549,635.00
14,694,297.00

2,057,808.00
2,057,808.00

QOctober Certification

Amended Approved Amount
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2016-2017

9,735,842.05

3,094,171.01
105,215.45
5,590,338.59

10,598,794.00
425,000.00
2,384,461.00
270,675.00
20,000.00
13,698,930.00

7,182,545.00
5,937,867.00
1,624,635.00
14,645,047.00

2,029,580.00
2,029,580.00
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Change

263,354.00

221,778.00
25,000.00
(8,424.00)

(24,250.00)

214,104.00

(33,337.00)

9,087.00
(25,000.00)
(49,250.00)

(28,228.00)
(28,228.00)



