NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADOPTED BUDGET School District of Tomahawk

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of Wisconsin Statute 65.90(5)(a), that the School Board of the School District of Tomahawk, on October 25, 2016, adopted the following changes to previously approved budgeted 2016-2017 amounts. The following presents only adopted budget line items with changes. Unchanged line items are not presented.

	Annual Meeting Previously Approved Amount 2016-2017		October Certification Amended Approved Amount <u>2016-2017</u>		<u>Change</u>	
GENERAL FUND						
Beginning Fund Balance	\$	9,735,842.05	\$	9,735,842.05	\$	-
Residual Equity Transfers in (Out)	\$	-	\$	=	\$	-
Reserve for Retirement Account	\$	3,094,171.01	\$	3,094,171.01	\$	-
Reserve for Current Year Expenditures	\$		\$	-	\$	i=.
Reserve for School Forest	\$	105,215.45	\$	105,215.45	\$	-
Ending Fund Balance	\$	5,326,984.59	\$	5,590,338.59	\$	263,354.00
REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES						
Operating Transfers In (Source 100)	\$	-	\$		\$	-
Local Sources (Source 200)	\$	10,377,016.00	\$	10,598,794.00	\$	221,778.00
Interdistrict Payments (Source 300 & 400)	\$	400,000.00	\$	425,000.00	\$	25,000.00
Intermediate Sources (Source 500)	\$	2	\$	-	\$	(-
State Sources (Source 600)	\$	2,392,885.00	\$	2,384,461.00	\$	(8,424.00)
Federal Sources (Source 700)	\$	294,925.00	\$	270,675.00	\$	(24,250.00)
All Other Sources (Source 800 & 900)	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	17
TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES	\$	13,484,826.00	\$	13,698,930.00	\$	214,104.00
EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES						
Instruction (Function 100,000)	\$	7,215,882.00	\$	7,182,545.00	\$	(33,337.00)
Support Services (Function 200,000)	\$	5,928,780.00	\$	5,937,867.00	\$	9,087.00
Non-Program Transactions (Function 400,000)	\$	1,549,635.00	\$	1,524,635.00	\$	(25,000.00)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES	\$	14,694,297.00	\$	14,645,047.00	\$	(49,250.00)
TOTAL EXILENSITIONES & STILL COMMISSION STATE	V- 3 22		8000			
SPECIAL PROJECT FUNDS (FUND 20)					000	
Beginning Fund Balance	\$	=	\$		\$	=
Ending Fund Balance	\$	-	\$	-	\$	=
REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES	\$	2,057,808.00	\$	2,029,580.00	\$	(28,228.00)
EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES	\$	2,057,808.00	\$	2,029,580.00	\$	(28,228.00)